

Five year financial record

	2012 £m	2011 £m	2010 £m	2009 £m	2008 £m
Revenue					
Continuing operations	1,084.4	976.1	980.1	1,032.2	1,151.2
Discontinued operations	–	–	8.3	31.5	27.5
	1,084.4	976.1	988.4	1,063.7	1,178.7
Profit before tax and net finance expense⁽¹⁾					
Continuing operations:					
UK Retail	180.7	152.3	149.1	134.5	187.9
European Retail	20.2	13.4	13.9	8.3	24.4
Digital	31.8	52.4	62.7	46.1	55.1
Core Telephone Betting	(1.5)	(4.0)	(0.4)	(3.3)	3.1
High Rollers	30.0	(3.2)	5.0	66.9	80.1
	261.2	210.9	230.3	252.5	350.6
Corporate costs ^{(1),(2)}	(25.1)	(23.2)	(23.0)	(17.1)	(19.8)
	236.1	187.7	207.3	235.4	330.8
Discontinued operations ⁽¹⁾	–	–	(9.1)	(10.8)	(8.0)
	236.1	187.7	198.2	224.6	322.8
Net finance expense ⁽¹⁾	(29.7)	(32.8)	(14.0)	(44.0)	(65.8)
Profit before taxation ⁽¹⁾	206.4	154.9	184.2	180.6	257.0
Income tax (expense)/credit ⁽¹⁾	(10.7)	(18.4)	226.7	(28.4)	(39.4)
Profit for the year ⁽¹⁾	195.7	136.5	410.9	152.2	217.6
Non-controlling interests	–	–	–	–	–
Profit attributable to equity holders of the parent ⁽¹⁾	195.7	136.5	410.9	152.2	217.6
Exceptional items	(5.7)	(19.9)	(63.6)	(88.2)	(18.0)
Tax credit on exceptional items	0.3	1.6	1.0	10.4	1.1
Profit attributable to equity holders of the parent	190.3	118.2	348.3	74.4	200.7
Dividends	(74.0)	(69.0)	(34.7)	(75.4)	(85.0)
Non-current assets	969.7	931.0	944.4	908.2	1,034.2
Equity shareholders' funds/(deficit)	421.0	306.0	256.6	(60.4)	(328.0)
Dividend per share	8.90p	7.80p	7.60p	2.98p	12.05p
Basic earnings per share ⁽¹⁾	21.6p	15.0p	45.4p	20.3p	30.8p
Basic earnings per share	21.0p	13.0p	38.5p	9.9p	28.4p

⁽¹⁾ Before exceptional items.

⁽²⁾ In the published consolidated financial statements for the years 2009 and 2008, Corporate costs were shown separately as International development costs and Corporate costs.